Building Five, Jumeirah Village Circle, Dubai, Al Barsha South

Fourth, plot number 870, municipality number 1-875, building

number 1, with a total area of 511.88 square meters, is hereby

rescinded. The first, second, and third defendants are jointly

and severally liable to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 464,000

(four hundred and sixty-four thousand dirhams), equivalent to

80% of the deposit of AED 580,000, plus legal interest at a rate

of 9% per annum from the date of the claim until full payment.

2- The first, second, and third defendants are jointly and severally

liable to pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

[...]

Building Five, Jumeirah Village Circle, Dubai, Al Barsha South

Fourth, plot number 870, municipality number 1-875, building

number 1, with a total area of 511.88 square meters, is hereby

rescinded. The first, second, and third defendants are jointly

and severally liable to pay the plaintiff the sum of AED 464,000

(four hundred and sixty-four thousand dirhams), equivalent to

80% of the deposit of AED 580,000, plus legal interest at a rate

of 9% per annum from the date of the claim until full payment.

2- The first, second, and third defendants are jointly and severally

liable to pay the court fees, expenses, and attorney's fees.

[...]

filed the above-referenced case and have requested the following:
First: To notify the defendant of the statement of claim and to schedule
the earliest hearing for its consideration.
Second: To obligate the defendant to pay to the first and second
claimants the amount of AED 442,903 (four hundred forty-two thousand
nine hundred three dirhams only) together with legal interest at the rate
of 09% per annum from the due date until full payment, as well as fees
and expenses.
Third: To obligate the defendant to pay the amount of AED 50,000 as
compensatory damages for the harm sustained by the first and second

[...]

DubAI COuRTS

DubAI COuRTS OF FIRST INSTANCE     

Digital Notification of Payment Order by Publication
Regarding: Execution No. 5613/2025/253 —

Cheque Execution

Considered in: 18th Execution Circuit No. 473
Subject Matter of Case: Execution amounting to AED 130,000 (One-
hundred and thirty thousand Dirhams) for the bounced Cheque issued
by the Judgment Debtor and payable immediately given the Drawee
Bank statement that the same is returned unpaid.
Judgement Creditor: Ali Mohammad Ali Redha Habash
Address: Email: info@gmalc.ae
Phone No. 0556251000 - 0556251000

[...]

DubAI COuRTS

DubAI COuRTS OF FIRST INSTANCE     

Service by Publication
In the Case No. 1075/2025/38-

Commercial banking Partial

Heard in: Eleventh Case Management Department No. 854
Case Subject: Claim for binding the Defendant to pay an amount of

AED 173,092.41 (One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Ninety-Two

Dirhams and Forty-One Fils), plus costs, expenses and attorney's fees,

and the judgment to be self-executing immediately without bail.

Plaintiff: Dubai Islamic bank
Address: UAE, Dubai, Al Nahda First, Dubai, Al Ittihad Street, Dubai

Islamic Bank Building, 2nd floor flat, Legal Department, 0097142075845

Summoned: 1- Hannah Grace Clarito Mascardo - Capacity Defendant
Service subject: The Plaintiff has filed the abovementioned case against

you claiming for binding the Defendant to pay an amount of AED

173,092.41 (One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Ninety-Two Dirhams

and Forty-One Fils), plus costs, expenses and attorney's fees, and the

judgment to be self-executing immediately without bail.

Accordingly, the hearing dated Thursday, corresponding to 25/12/2025,

at 09:00 am, in the remote litigation hall BUILDING_DESC&, is set for its

[...]

253 / 2025 / 16761 – Cheque Enforcement 
Pending before the Fourteenth Enforcement Circuit, Case No. 389
Subject of Enforcement: Request to affix the executive formula to the
cheques subject of the present request and to open an enforcement file
for a total amount of AED 517,500 (Five Hundred Seventeen Thousand
Five Hundred Dirhams).
Enforcement Applicant: RETHEESH KALLOLICKEL NARAYANAN KALLOLICKEL 
Address: Apartment 308– Kai Building 1– Muwaileh– Sharjah- United
Arab Emirates Telephone: 971557742277
Party to be Notified: 1. NuTRI MATE FOODSTuFF TRADING L.L.C. 
Capacity: